WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STAFF

RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Ronald Sklansky Director (608) 266–1946

Richard Sweet Assistant Director (608) 266–2982



David J. Stute, Director Legislative Council Staff (608) 266–1304

One E. Main St., Ste. 401 P.O. Box 2536 Madison, WI 53701–2536 FAX: (608) 266–3830

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 99–128

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to "Manual" in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated September 1998.]

5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

- a. In the "PROPOSED ORDER" language near the top of page 1, the language relating to amending various provisions of s. Med 1.06 contains a minor punctuation error and should be rewritten to read: "Med 1.06 (1) (a) (intro.) and (d), (3) (a), (b), (d), (e), (f) (intro.) and (g),". The same change should be made in the treatment clause to Section 1 of the rule.
- b. In s. Med 1.06 (1) (a) (intro.), reference is made to the computer-based examination "under sub. (3)." Subsection (3) refers to more than one examination, the FLEX exam in par. (a) and the USMLE exam in par. (b). Which examination is being referred to in this provision?
 - c. In s. Med 1.06 (3) (b), the word "or" on line 2 should be underscored.